)
)

BENSENVILLE

VILLAGE BOARD

Fresident

Frank NaSimang

Board of Trustees

Village Clerk

Nancy Duinn

Village Manager

Lvan € Summerg

12 South Center Strast

Bensenville, 1L BOOG

(ffice 530.350 3404
Fax 630350 3438
veww bensemille il us

November 4, 2024

Mr. Albert Lomeli
28600 Bella Vista Parkway
Warrenville, [llinois 60555
Re: October 29, 2024 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Lomeli:

I am pleased to help you with your October 29, 2024 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on October 29, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for the property on the southeast corner of Devon Ave and
N. Ellis St. (Gullo International) between the dates of 3/1/24-10/29/24. Also include list of all construction
constrictors associated with the address listed above and a copy of the electrical contractors electrical license used
within the same dates.”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permit Application No. 13700. (5 pgs.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Village of Bensenville




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO:  COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: NameAlbert Lomel
Freedom of Information Officer ! Address28600 Bella Vista Pkwy
- T, P
Village of Bensenville (7 ~:I Warrenville, IL 60555
12 8. Center Street A Phone©30 393 1701
Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail@lomeli@ibew701.0rg

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records):
Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for the property on the southeast corner of Devon Ave and N. Ellis st. (Gullo International)

between the dates of 3/1/24-10/29/24. Also include a list of all construction contractors associated with the address listed above and a copy of the

electrical contractors electrical license used within the same dates. Thank you

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail I:I U.S. Mail I:I Pick-Up*
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

I'understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

10/29/24

Date Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village’s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***
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LICENSED ROOFING CONTRACTOR
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VISIONS CONSTRUCTION AND ROOFING LLC
510 SYCAMORE AVE
ROSELLE, L. 60172-2558
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LINO & POLI PLUMBING, INC.
1555 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143
163012508500 PHONE / (63012508505 FAX

LETTER OF INTENT

May 17, 2024
Village of Bensenville

700 W frving Park Road
Bensenville, 1t 60106
Attn. Building Department

Re: 600-700 Devon Ave., Bensénville, 1L

This letter is to inform you that Gullo International Development {Owner) has hired Lino & Poli
Plumbing, In¢. {Plumbing Contractor), to perform the interior plumbing work at 800 ~ 700_Devon Ave,

nsenville, it fLocation). Our Hlinals Plumblng License Number is 115927, issued under Dale Sgarbossa
of Lino & Poli Plumbing, inc, — {DPH REG #055-003602

Should you have any guestions or concerns regarding this project, please feel free to ¢contact us at
{630)250-8500 by phone orfax us 3;:&53?}250-8505.
¥
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‘u‘g‘f\‘ "-!7 ‘;’,
sincerely, &:'Q SEAE'\Q_E
G ; e 1&s
Kol Moy oo | B0 (O;
Date Sgarbosfs - Presidents:! %?{ m@j\ .‘:
Lino & Poli Plumbing, Inc. "’,__'77‘;:«:&3%,\
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Notary Date
pri [&g glg . ' Exp Date
’ OFFICIAL SEAL
Seal CHARLES ROSTOMIRIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF nliNoIs
M‘I‘COMMKJN EXPIRES: 107202025
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City of Chicago
| Department of Bulldings
i Plumber Contractor’s License
Iszued 190372003

_ DALE & SCARBOSSA
| License f 015927
§ Rxpires: 12122024
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